Information for the registration of plant protection products, biotechnical measures,

agents for protection of stored products, additives, basic substances or of beneficials

Classification of categories

To give a clear presentation of the products in the FiBL input list they are classified into categories. Please

assign your product to a category by finding the corresponding number (left column) and designation (right

column) and writing them in the field “Preferred FiBL category in the Input List” on the form “Application

for registration of a plant protection products, biotechnical measure, agent for protection of stored products,

additive, basic substances or of beneficials” (e.g.: “2-1-20 Sulphur”). Several categories can be specified, please

also refer to our scale of fees.

FiBL reserves the right to change the category previous to the publication.

2 Plant protection products, beneficials and related products

2-1

2-1-2
2-1-3
2-1-4
2-1-5
2-1-6
2-1-7
2-1-8

2-1-10
2-1-11
2-1-13
2-1-14
2-1-15
2-1-20
2-1-21
2-1-23
2-1-24
2-2
2-2-1
2-2-2
2-2-3
2-2-5
2-2-6
2-2-7
2-2-8
2-2-15
2-2-20
2-2-21
2-2-22
2-2-23
2-2-25
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Fungicides and other products
against plant diseases
Potassium soap (soft soap)
Laminarin

COS-OGA

Terpenes (eugenol, geraniol, thymol)
Cerevisane

Lupin seed extract

ABE-IT 56 (yeast lysate, strain DDSF
623)

Copper hydroxide

Bordeaux mixture

Copper oxychloride

Copper sulphate

Copper oxide

Sulphur

Lime sulphur

Potassium hydrogen carbonate
Sodium hydrogen carbonate
Insecticides and acaricides
Azadirachtin (neem)
Potassium soap (soft soap)
Pyrethrin

Rape seed oil

Maltodextrin

Garlic extract

Orange oil

Spinosad

Mineral oil

Paraffin oil

Sulphur

Kaolin (Clay minerals)
Potassium bicarbonate
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2-3
2-3-1
2-3-2
2-4
2-4-1
2-4-2
2-4-3
2-4-4
2-4-5
2-4-6
2-4-7
2-4-8
2-4-9
2-4-10
2-4-11
2-4-12
2-4-13
2-4-14
2-4-15
2-4-16
2-4-17
2-4-18
2-4-30
2-4-31
2-4-32
2-4-33
2-4-34
2-4-40
2-5

2-5-1
2-5-2
2-6

+49 69 7137699-800

Molluscicides

Ferric orthophosphate

Iron pyrophosphate

Basic substances

Chitosan

Chitosan hydrochloride
Lecithine

Whey

Horsetail extract

Willow extract

Vinegar

Wine

Sugar (sucrose)

Fruit sugar (fructose)
Sunflower oil

Mustard seed powder
Onion oil

Onion extract

Nettle extract

Beer

Cow milk

L-cysteine (E 920))

Sodium chloride

Sodium hydrogen carbonate
Calcium hydroxide (slaked lime)
Diammonium phosphate
Talkum (E 553b)

Hydrogen peroxide
Trapping systems and pheromones
(mating disruption)

Traps and accessories
Pheromones (mating disruption)
Micro-organisms
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2-6-1

2-6-2

2-6-2-1
2-6-2-2
2-6-2-3

2-6-2-4
2-6-2-10
2-6-2-20
2-6-2-21
2-6-4
2-7
2-7-1
2-7-1-1
2-7-1-2
2-7-1-3
2-7-2
2-7-2-1
2-7-2-2

2-7-2-3
2-7-2-4
2-7-2-5
2-7-3

2-7-3-1
2-7-3-2
2-7-3-5
2-7-4

2-7-4-1
2-7-4-2

2-7-4-3
2-7-5

2-7-5-1
2-7-6

2-7-6-1
2-7-6-2
2-7-6-3
2-7-6-4
2-7-6-5
2-7-6-6
2-7-6-7
2-7-7

2-7-7-1

Version 2

Micro-organisms with 2-7-7-2
fungicidal/bactericidal action
Micro-organisms with insecticidal 2-7-7-3
action 2-7-9
Bacillus thuringiensis var. israeliensis = 2-7-15
Bacillus thuringiensis var. kurstaki 2-8
Bacillus thuringiensis var. 2-8-1
tenebrionis 2-8-2
Bacillus thuringiensis var. aizawaii 2-8-3
Granulosis viruses 2-8-3-1
Beauveria species 2-8-3-2
Metarhizium species 2-8-4
Miscellaneous micro-organisms 2-8-5
Beneficials 2-8-5-1
Nematodes 2-8-5-2
Heterorhabditis species 2-8-6
Steinernema species 2-8-7
Phasmarhabditis hermaphrodita 2-8-8
Predatory mites 2-8-8-1
Neoseiulus (Amblyseius) species 2-8-8-2
Typhlodromips (Amblyseius) 2-8-8-3
swirskii

Stratiolaelaps / Hypoaspis species 2-8-8-4
Phytoseiulus persimilis 2-8-8-10
Diverse species of predatory mites 2-8-10
Gall midges and syrphids

Aphidoletes aphidimyza

Feltiella acarisuga

Syrphids

Beetles

Ladybirds Adalia bipunctata

Ladybirds Cryptolaemus

montrouzieri

Other beetles

Lacewings

Chrysoperla carnea

Parasitic wasps

Aphelinus abdominalis

Aphidius species

Dacnusa sibirica, Diglyphus isaea

Encarsia formosa

Eretmocerus species

Trichogramma species

Diverse species of parasitic wasps

Predatory bugs

Anthocoris nemoralis
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Macrolophus pygmaeus (M.
caliginosus)

Orius species

Other beneficials

Mixtures of beneficials
Other products

Wound sealings

Trunk paint

Game animal repellents
Sheep fat

Quartz sand

Products against harmful organisms
Sprouting inhibitors

Green mint oil

Ethylene

Seed treatments

Protection of stored products
Additives

Spreaders and stickers
Feeding stimulants

Products for buffering and pH
correction

UV protection

Diverse additives

Biocidal products
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