Information for the registration of plant protection products, biotechnical measures, agents for protection of stored products, additives, basic substances or of beneficials

Classification of categories

To give a clear presentation of the products in the FiBL input list they are classified into categories. Please assign your product to a category by finding the corresponding number (left column) and designation (right column) and writing them in the field "Preferred FiBL category in the Input List" on the form "Application for registration of a plant protection products, biotechnical measure, agent for protection of stored products, additive, basic substances or of beneficials" (e.g.: "2-1-20 Sulphur"). Several categories can be specified, please also refer to our scale of fees.

FiBL reserves the right to change the category previous to the publication.

2 Plant protection products, beneficials and related products					
2-1	Fungicides and other products	2-3	Molluscicides		
	against plant diseases	2-3-1	Ferric orthophosphate		
2-1-2	Potassium soap (soft soap)	2-3-2	Iron pyrophosphate		
2-1-3	Laminarin	2-4	Basic substances		
2-1-4	COS-OGA	2-4-1	Chitosan		
2-1-5	Terpenes (eugenol, geraniol, thymol)	2-4-2	Chitosan hydrochloride		
2-1-6	Cerevisane	2-4-3	Lecithine		
2-1-7	Lupin seed extract	2-4-4	Whey		
2-1-8	ABE-IT 56 (yeast lysate, strain DDSF	2-4-5	Horsetail extract		
	623)	2-4-6	Willow extract		
2-1-10	Copper hydroxide	2-4-7	Vinegar		
2-1-11	Bordeaux mixture	2-4-8	Wine		
2-1-13	Copper oxychloride	2-4-9	Sugar (sucrose)		
2-1-14	Copper sulphate	2-4-10	Fruit sugar (fructose)		
2-1-15	Copper oxide	2-4-11	Sunflower oil		
2-1-20	Sulphur	2-4-12	Mustard seed powder		
2-1-21	Lime sulphur	2-4-13	Onion oil		
2-1-23	Potassium hydrogen carbonate	2-4-14	Onion extract		
2-1-24	Sodium hydrogen carbonate	2-4-15	Nettle extract		
2-2	Insecticides and acaricides	2-4-16	Beer		
2-2-1	Azadirachtin (neem)	2-4-17	Cow milk		
2-2-2	Potassium soap (soft soap)	2-4-18	L-cysteine (E 920))		
2-2-3	Pyrethrin	2-4-30	Sodium chloride		
2-2-5	Rape seed oil	2-4-31	Sodium hydrogen carbonate		
2-2-6	Maltodextrin	2-4-32	Calcium hydroxide (slaked lime)		
2-2-7	Garlic extract	2-4-33	Diammonium phosphate		
2-2-8	Orange oil	2-4-34	Talkum (E 553b)		
2-2-15	Spinosad	2-4-40	Hydrogen peroxide		
2-2-20	Mineral oil	2-5	Trapping systems and pheromones		
2-2-21	Paraffin oil		(mating disruption)		
2-2-22	Sulphur	2-5-1	Traps and accessories		
2-2-23	Kaolin (Clay minerals)	2-5-2	Pheromones (mating disruption)		
2-2-25	Potassium bicarbonate	2-6	Micro-organisms		

Phone:

+49 69 7137699-800

Information for the registration of plant protection products, biotechnical measures, agents for protection of stored products, additives, basic substances or of beneficials

2-6-1	Micro-organisms with	2-7-7-2	Macrolophus pygmaeus (M.
	fungicidal/bactericidal action		caliginosus)
2-6-2	Micro-organisms with insecticidal	2-7-7-3	Orius species
	action	2-7-9	Other beneficials
2-6-2-1	Bacillus thuringiensis var. israeliensis	2-7-15	Mixtures of beneficials
2-6-2-2	Bacillus thuringiensis var. kurstaki	2-8	Other products
2-6-2-3	Bacillus thuringiensis var.	2-8-1	Wound sealings
	tenebrionis	2-8-2	Trunk paint
2-6-2-4	Bacillus thuringiensis var. aizawaii	2-8-3	Game animal repellents
2-6-2-10	Granulosis viruses	2-8-3-1	Sheep fat
2-6-2-20	Beauveria species	2-8-3-2	Quartz sand
2-6-2-21	Metarhizium species	2-8-4	Products against harmful organisms
2-6-4	Miscellaneous micro-organisms	2-8-5	Sprouting inhibitors
2-7	Beneficials	2-8-5-1	Green mint oil
2-7-1	Nematodes	2-8-5-2	Ethylene
2-7-1-1	Heterorhabditis species	2-8-6	Seed treatments
2-7-1-2	Steinernema species	2-8-7	Protection of stored products
2-7-1-3	Phasmarhabditis hermaphrodita	2-8-8	Additives
2-7-2	Predatory mites	2-8-8-1	Spreaders and stickers
2-7-2-1	Neoseiulus (Amblyseius) species	2-8-8-2	Feeding stimulants
2-7-2-2	Typhlodromips (Amblyseius)	2-8-8-3	Products for buffering and pH
	swirskii		correction
2-7-2-3	Stratiolaelaps / Hypoaspis species	2-8-8-4	UV protection
2-7-2-4	Phytoseiulus persimilis	2-8-8-10	Diverse additives
2-7-2-5	Diverse species of predatory mites	2-8-10	Biocidal products
2-7-3	Gall midges and syrphids		
2-7-3-1	Aphidoletes aphidimyza		
2-7-3-2	Feltiella acarisuga		
2-7-3-5	Syrphids		
2-7-4	Beetles		
2-7-4-1	Ladybirds Adalia bipunctata		
2-7-4-2	Ladybirds Cryptolaemus		
	montrouzieri		
2-7-4-3	Other beetles		
2-7-5	Lacewings		
2-7-5-1	Chrysoperla carnea		
2-7-6	Parasitic wasps		
2-7-6-1	Aphelinus abdominalis		
2-7-6-2	Aphidius species		
2-7-6-3	Dacnusa sibirica, Diglyphus isaea		
2-7-6-4	Encarsia formosa		
2-7-6-5	Eretmocerus species		
2-7-6-6	Trichogramma species		
2-7-6-7	Diverse species of parasitic wasps		
2-7-7	Predatory bugs		
2-7-7-1	Anthocoris nemoralis		

Phone: +49 69 7137699-800